
Alice Lloyd (KY) (6-9, 0-0) -vs- Ohio Christian (1-14, 0-0)
01/07/26 at Ohio Christian University

 
 

 
 
Alice Lloyd (KY) 80

Ohio Christian 66

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 12:00 AM
Attendance: 136
Site: Ohio Christian University

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Alice Lloyd (KY) 22 23 18 17 80
Ohio Christian 15 13 20 18 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kennedy Johnson * 17 3-5 2-4 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 10
21 Alivia Morris * 16 2-5 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 6
24 Shelby Stewart * 17 1-7 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 1 2
10 Ashtyn Barrett * 15 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 2 2
23 Kaison Ward * 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Elivia Moore 19 7-9 5-6 3-3 2-3 5 2 2 1 0 3 22
4 Jamie Cowan 23 6-9 0-1 5-6 4-3 7 2 1 4 0 2 17
22 Bailey Stewart 20 5-10 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 2 0 1 10
42 Emily Estes 18 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 3 2 0 8
15 Hayleigh Damron 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 Aziah Campbell 20 0-4 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 5 2 1 1 1
2 Allie Baker 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Emilee Neese 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
20 Alyssa Allen 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kerrigan Salmons 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 199 30-68 7-19 13-18 18-28 46 17 22 20 3 12 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75% 3-7   42.86% 5-7   71.43%
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94% 2-7   28.57% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-1   100.00% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58% 1-4   25.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 30-68   44.1% 7-19   36.8% 13-18   72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 60
Largest Lead: 21 2nd-
02:35

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jordyn Smoot * 33 7-10 1-1 5-5 0-8 8 2 1 5 0 0 20
10 Addison West * 28 4-11 0-2 4-6 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 1 12
23 Amiyah Tull * 29 4-14 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 8 0 1 10
5 Elisha Smith * 19 2-8 0-1 1-2 4-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 5
0 Caris Risner * 29 1-5 0-1 0-2 2-2 4 5 5 1 0 0 2
15 JoLeigh Hamilton 22 4-9 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 1 2 0 2 8
4 Jenna Tripp 12 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 5
22 Kiley Wray 17 2-4 0-1 0-1 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 4 4
2 Giselle Griego 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Alexis Dotson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 26-66 2-12 12-18 17-22 39 13 14 21 0 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-6   16.67% 4-5   80.00%
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33% 0-2   0.00% 1-3   33.33%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 1-3   33.33% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67% 0-1   0.00% 4-7   57.14%
Total 26-66   39.4% 2-12   16.7% 12-18   66.7%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 1 1st-07:38



1st Box Score
Alice Lloyd (KY) 22

Ohio Christian 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kennedy Johnson 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Alivia Morris 4 0-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
24 Shelby Stewart 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Ashtyn Barrett 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Kaison Ward 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Elivia Moore 6 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 11
4 Jamie Cowan 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
22 Bailey Stewart 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 0 2
42 Emily Estes 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
15 Hayleigh Damron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Aziah Campbell 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 1
2 Allie Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emilee Neese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Alyssa Allen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kerrigan Salmons 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 3-7 5-7 4-7 11 4 6 7 2 3 22
43.8% 42.9% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jordyn Smoot 10 2-3 1-1 4-4 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 9
10 Addison West 8 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 2
23 Amiyah Tull 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
5 Elisha Smith 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2

Caris Risner 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
15 JoLeigh Hamilton 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Jenna Tripp 2 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Kiley Wray 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
2 Giselle Griego 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alexis Dotson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 1-6 4-5 5-5 10 5 4 7 0 3 15
31.3% 16.7% 80.0%



2nd Box Score
Alice Lloyd (KY) 23

Ohio Christian 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kennedy Johnson 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Alivia Morris 2 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Shelby Stewart 6 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Ashtyn Barrett 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
23 Kaison Ward 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Elivia Moore 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Jamie Cowan 7 1-3 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 4
22 Bailey Stewart 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
42 Emily Estes 4 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
15 Hayleigh Damron 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Aziah Campbell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0
2 Allie Baker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Emilee Neese 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Alyssa Allen 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kerrigan Salmons 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 9-17 2-7 3-4 4-9 13 4 7 4 1 2 23
52.9% 28.6% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jordyn Smoot 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Addison West 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Amiyah Tull 9 2-6 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5
5 Elisha Smith 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Caris Risner 9 0-2 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
15 JoLeigh Hamilton 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
4 Jenna Tripp 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
22 Kiley Wray 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
2 Giselle Griego 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alexis Dotson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 6-18 0-2 1-3 4-5 9 2 3 5 0 3 13
33.3% 0.0% 33.3%



3rd Box Score
Alice Lloyd (KY) 18

Ohio Christian 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kennedy Johnson 3 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Alivia Morris 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Shelby Stewart 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Ashtyn Barrett 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 Kaison Ward 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Elivia Moore 6 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 3
4 Jamie Cowan 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
22 Bailey Stewart 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
42 Emily Estes 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Hayleigh Damron 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Aziah Campbell 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Allie Baker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emilee Neese 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Alyssa Allen 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kerrigan Salmons 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 1-1 1-1 3-7 10 4 5 5 0 3 18

50.0%
100.0

% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jordyn Smoot 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Addison West 7 1-4 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
23 Amiyah Tull 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
5 Elisha Smith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Caris Risner 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
15 JoLeigh Hamilton 7 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 8
4 Jenna Tripp 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Kiley Wray 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Giselle Griego 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Alexis Dotson 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 1-3 3-3 3-5 8 1 4 3 0 2 20
47.1% 33.3% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Alice Lloyd (KY) 17

Ohio Christian 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kennedy Johnson 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Alivia Morris 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Shelby Stewart 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
10 Ashtyn Barrett 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
23 Kaison Ward 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Elivia Moore 4 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
4 Jamie Cowan 6 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
22 Bailey Stewart 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
42 Emily Estes 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Hayleigh Damron 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 Aziah Campbell 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Allie Baker 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Emilee Neese 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Alyssa Allen 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kerrigan Salmons 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-19 1-4 4-6 7-5 12 5 4 4 0 4 17
31.6% 25.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jordyn Smoot 8 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
10 Addison West 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
23 Amiyah Tull 5 2-5 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
5 Elisha Smith 4 1-6 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3

Caris Risner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 JoLeigh Hamilton 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Jenna Tripp 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Kiley Wray 4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Giselle Griego 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alexis Dotson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 0-1 4-7 5-7 12 5 3 6 0 1 18
46.7% 0.0% 57.1%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Alice Lloyd (KY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio Christian
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:28

09:15 MISS 3PTR by RISNER,CARIS
REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,ASHTYN --
GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,ASHTYN(in the paint) 08:56 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by WARD,KAISON --

08:56 FOUL  by SMOOT,JORDYN
GOOD FT by MORRIS,ALIVIA 08:56 3-0 V 3

08:38 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMOOT,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RISNER,CARIS

MISS JUMPER by WARD,KAISON 08:16
-- REBOUND DEF by RISNER,CARIS

08:06 FOUL  by WEST,ADDISON
08:06 TURNOVER  by WEST,ADDISON

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SHELBY 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SMOOT,JORDYN

FOUL  by MORRIS,ALIVIA 07:38
07:38 3-3 GOOD FT by SMOOT,JORDYN
07:38 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by SMOOT,JORDYN

FOUL  by MORRIS,ALIVIA 07:10
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,ALIVIA 07:10

07:01 TURNOVER  by SMOOT,JORDYN
MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,ALIVIA 06:52
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KENNEDY --

06:51 FOUL  by TULL,AMIYAH
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KENNEDY 06:51 4-4
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KENNEDY 06:51 5-4 V 1

06:49 MISS JUMPER by TULL,AMIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SHELBY 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ELISHA
06:30 MISS JUMPER by SMOOT,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by WARD,KAISON --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,SHELBY 06:19
SUB IN by ESTES,EMILY 06:18
SUB IN by STEWART,BAILEY 06:18
SUB IN by COWAN,JAMIE 06:18
SUB IN by MOORE,ELIVIA 06:18
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 06:18
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KENNEDY 06:18
SUB OUT by STEWART,SHELBY 06:18
SUB OUT by WARD,KAISON 06:18
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ALIVIA 06:18
SUB OUT by BARRETT,ASHTYN 06:18

06:18 SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
06:18 SUB OUT by SMITH,ELISHA
05:41 TURNOVER  by WEST,ADDISON

TURNOVER  by MOORE,ELIVIA 05:34
05:31 STEAL  by TULL,AMIYAH
05:26 MISS JUMPER by TULL,AMIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
05:19 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH

BLOCK  by ESTES,EMILY 05:19
REBOUND DEF by ESTES,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,ELIVIA 05:08 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by STEWART,BAILEY --

04:54 TURNOVER  by TULL,AMIYAH
STEAL  by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 04:54
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ELIVIA 04:43



-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
04:25 MISS 3PTR by WEST,ADDISON

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
04:22 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH

STEAL  by MOORE,ELIVIA 04:20
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,ELIVIA 04:14 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by STEWART,BAILEY --

04:04 TURNOVER  by SMOOT,JORDYN
STEAL  by COWAN,JAMIE 04:02
MISS JUMPER by COWAN,JAMIE 03:59
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,BAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,BAILEY 03:53
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,AZIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ESTES,EMILY(in the paint) 03:49 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,AZIAH --

03:48 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:45 TURNOVER  by RISNER,CARIS
03:45 SUB IN by WRAY,KILEY
03:45 SUB OUT by WEST,ADDISON

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,BAILEY 03:19
REBOUND OFF by COWAN,JAMIE --

03:16 FOUL  by RISNER,CARIS
MISS FT by COWAN,JAMIE 03:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COWAN,JAMIE 03:16 13-4 V 9

03:16 SUB IN by SMITH,ELISHA
03:16 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by COWAN,JAMIE --
03:02 MISS 3PTR by WRAY,KILEY
02:43 MISS JUMPER by WRAY,KILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TRIPP,JENNA
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BAILEY(in the paint) 02:21 15-4 V 11
TURNOVER  by COWAN,JAMIE 02:19

02:19 SUB IN by TRIPP,JENNA
02:19 SUB OUT by TULL,AMIYAH

FOUL  by MOORE,ELIVIA 02:10
02:10 15-5 V 10 GOOD FT by SMOOT,JORDYN
02:10 15-6 V 9 GOOD FT by SMOOT,JORDYN

TURNOVER  by STEWART,BAILEY 01:56
01:54 STEAL  by WRAY,KILEY
01:47 MISS LAYUP by RISNER,CARIS

BLOCK  by ESTES,EMILY 01:47
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,AZIAH --

01:46 FOUL  by SMITH,ELISHA
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 01:46
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 01:46 16-6 V 10

01:46 16-9 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by SMOOT,JORDYN
-- ASSIST  by WEST,ADDISON

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,ELIVIA 01:46 19-9 V 10
ASSIST  by STEWART,BAILEY --

01:46 MISS 3PTR by TRIPP,JENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ELISHA

01:46 19-11 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ELISHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEST,ADDISON

MISS LAYUP by ESTES,EMILY 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SMOOT,JORDYN

01:46 SUB IN by WEST,ADDISON
01:46 SUB OUT by RISNER,CARIS
01:43 19-13 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,ADDISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMOOT,JORDYN
FOUL  by STEWART,BAILEY 01:43

01:43 MISS FT by WEST,ADDISON



-- REBOUND OFF by WRAY,KILEY
01:34 19-15 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by TRIPP,JENNA

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,ELIVIA 00:15 22-15 V 7
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,AZIAH --

00:08 MISS 3PTR by TRIPP,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by ESTES,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 00:01

00:01 STEAL  by WRAY,KILEY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alice Lloyd (KY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio Christian
SUB IN by COWAN,JAMIE 10:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by NEESE,EMILEE 10:00
SUB IN by DAMRON,HAYLEIGH 10:00
SUB IN by BAKER,ALLIE 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB OUT by STEWART,SHELBY 10:00
SUB OUT by WARD,KAISON 10:00
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ALIVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by BARRETT,ASHTYN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WRAY,KILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,ELISHA
09:45 MISS 3PTR by TULL,AMIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by RISNER,CARIS
09:33 TURNOVER  by TULL,AMIYAH

STEAL  by NEESE,EMILEE 09:31
MISS LAYUP by COWAN,JAMIE 09:27
REBOUND OFF by COWAN,JAMIE --
TURNOVER  by COWAN,JAMIE 09:23

09:13 MISS LAYUP by RISNER,CARIS
REBOUND DEF by DAMRON,HAYLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ALYSSA 09:05
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ALLIE --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,ALLIE 09:00

08:57 STEAL  by WRAY,KILEY
08:53 MISS JUMPER by WEST,ADDISON

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by COWAN,JAMIE 08:43

08:41 STEAL  by WRAY,KILEY
08:38 MISS LAYUP by RISNER,CARIS

-- REBOUND OFF by RISNER,CARIS
08:32 22-17 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by TULL,AMIYAH

-- ASSIST  by RISNER,CARIS
FOUL  by COWAN,JAMIE 08:32

08:32 22-18 V 4 GOOD FT by TULL,AMIYAH
SUB IN by WARD,KAISON 08:32
SUB IN by STEWART,SHELBY 08:32
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KENNEDY 08:32
SUB IN by MORRIS,ALIVIA 08:32
SUB IN by BARRETT,ASHTYN 08:32
SUB OUT by COWAN,JAMIE 08:32
SUB OUT by BAKER,ALLIE 08:32
SUB OUT by ALLEN,ALYSSA 08:32
SUB OUT by DAMRON,HAYLEIGH 08:32
SUB OUT by NEESE,EMILEE 08:32

08:22 FOUL  by RISNER,CARIS
GOOD FT by MORRIS,ALIVIA 08:22 23-18 V 5
MISS FT by MORRIS,ALIVIA 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SMOOT,JORDYN



08:05 TURNOVER  by TULL,AMIYAH
STEAL  by BARRETT,ASHTYN 08:05
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,ALIVIA(in the paint) 07:42 25-18 V 7
ASSIST  by BARRETT,ASHTYN --

07:22 MISS LAYUP by WEST,ADDISON
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,SHELBY --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KENNEDY 07:15 28-18 V 10
ASSIST  by BARRETT,ASHTYN --
FOUL  by MORRIS,ALIVIA 06:52

06:52 MISS FT by RISNER,CARIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:52 MISS FT by RISNER,CARIS
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KENNEDY --
SUB IN by COWAN,JAMIE 06:52
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ALIVIA 06:52

06:52 SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
06:52 SUB IN by SMITH,ELISHA
06:52 SUB OUT by SMOOT,JORDYN
06:52 SUB OUT by WRAY,KILEY

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SHELBY 06:45
REBOUND OFF by COWAN,JAMIE --
GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,JAMIE(in the paint) 06:38 30-18 V 12

06:24 TURNOVER  by TULL,AMIYAH
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,SHELBY 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
06:06 30-20 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,ADDISON

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
MISS 3PTR by COWAN,JAMIE 05:51
REBOUND OFF by WARD,KAISON --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SHELBY 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
FOUL  by JOHNSON,KENNEDY 05:39

05:39 SUB IN by TRIPP,JENNA
05:39 SUB OUT by RISNER,CARIS
05:24 MISS JUMPER by WEST,ADDISON

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ELISHA
05:20 MISS JUMPER by TULL,AMIYAH

REBOUND DEF by COWAN,JAMIE --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,SHELBY(in the paint) 05:04 32-20 V 12

04:32 MISS JUMPER by TULL,AMIYAH
REBOUND DEF by WARD,KAISON --

04:24 FOUL  by WEST,ADDISON
GOOD FT by COWAN,JAMIE 04:24 33-20 V 13
GOOD FT by COWAN,JAMIE 04:24 34-20 V 14

04:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by STEWART,BAILEY 04:24
SUB IN by ESTES,EMILY 04:24
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 04:24
SUB IN by MOORE,ELIVIA 04:24
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KENNEDY 04:24
SUB OUT by STEWART,SHELBY 04:24
SUB OUT by WARD,KAISON 04:24
SUB OUT by BARRETT,ASHTYN 04:24

04:24 SUB IN by RISNER,CARIS
04:24 SUB IN by WRAY,KILEY
04:24 SUB OUT by TULL,AMIYAH
04:24 SUB OUT by WEST,ADDISON
04:13 TURNOVER  by TRIPP,JENNA

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,ELIVIA 03:51 37-20 V 17
ASSIST  by COWAN,JAMIE --

03:23 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ELISHA
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,AZIAH --



GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BAILEY(in the paint) 03:16 39-20 V 19
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,AZIAH --

03:03 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ELIVIA --
TURNOVER  by ESTES,EMILY 02:55

02:55 STEAL  by TRIPP,JENNA
02:55 SUB IN by TULL,AMIYAH
02:55 SUB OUT by TRIPP,JENNA
02:46 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by COWAN,JAMIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ESTES,EMILY(in the paint) 02:35 41-20 V 21
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,AZIAH --

02:21 41-22 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by WRAY,KILEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ESTES,EMILY(in the paint) 02:02 43-22 V 21
ASSIST  by STEWART,BAILEY --
FOUL  by MOORE,ELIVIA 01:49
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KENNEDY 01:49
SUB IN by STEWART,SHELBY 01:49
SUB OUT by COWAN,JAMIE 01:49
SUB OUT by MOORE,ELIVIA 01:49

01:41 SUB IN by SMOOT,JORDYN
01:41 SUB OUT by SMITH,ELISHA
01:27 43-24 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by TULL,AMIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ESTES,EMILY(in the paint) 01:04 45-24 V 21
ASSIST  by STEWART,SHELBY --

00:51 45-26 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by SMOOT,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RISNER,CARIS

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SHELBY 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SMOOT,JORDYN

00:30 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
SUB IN by DAMRON,HAYLEIGH 00:30
SUB OUT by ESTES,EMILY 00:30
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,BAILEY 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by RISNER,CARIS
00:08 MISS LAYUP by TULL,AMIYAH

BLOCK  by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 00:08
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:04 45-28 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by SMOOT,JORDYN(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alice Lloyd (KY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio Christian
SUB IN by COWAN,JAMIE 10:00
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ALIVIA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,ELISHA

TURNOVER  by COWAN,JAMIE 09:44
09:39 STEAL  by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
09:13 45-30 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RISNER,CARIS
TURNOVER  by STEWART,SHELBY 08:59

08:57 STEAL  by WEST,ADDISON
FOUL  by COWAN,JAMIE 08:56

08:35 45-32 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WARD,KAISON 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SMOOT,JORDYN
07:58 45-34 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by RISNER,CARIS

MISS JUMPER by WARD,KAISON 07:44
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KENNEDY --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KENNEDY(in the paint) 07:40 47-34 V 13

07:23 TURNOVER  by TULL,AMIYAH



STEAL  by COWAN,JAMIE 07:21
GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,JAMIE(in the paint) 07:19 49-34 V 15
ASSIST  by BARRETT,ASHTYN --

07:00 MISS LAYUP by WEST,ADDISON
REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,ASHTYN --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KENNEDY 06:50 52-34 V 18
ASSIST  by STEWART,SHELBY --
FOUL  by BARRETT,ASHTYN 06:40
SUB IN by ESTES,EMILY 06:40
SUB IN by MORRIS,ALIVIA 06:40
SUB IN by STEWART,BAILEY 06:40
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 06:40
SUB IN by MOORE,ELIVIA 06:40
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KENNEDY 06:40
SUB OUT by COWAN,JAMIE 06:40
SUB OUT by STEWART,SHELBY 06:40
SUB OUT by WARD,KAISON 06:40
SUB OUT by BARRETT,ASHTYN 06:40

06:40 SUB IN by GRIEGO,GISELLE
06:40 SUB OUT by WEST,ADDISON
06:38 TURNOVER  by TULL,AMIYAH

STEAL  by MOORE,ELIVIA 06:36
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,ALIVIA(in the paint) 06:34 54-34 V 20
ASSIST  by MOORE,ELIVIA --

06:22 54-36 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
-- ASSIST  by RISNER,CARIS

06:13 FOUL  by RISNER,CARIS
GOOD FT by MOORE,ELIVIA 06:10 55-36 V 19

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
05:54 55-38 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ESTES,EMILY 05:49
05:17 MISS LAYUP by SMOOT,JORDYN

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
05:07 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ELIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by DAMRON,HAYLEIGH 05:01
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,ELIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ELIVIA(in the paint) 04:58 57-38 V 19
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 04:49

04:49 SUB IN by SMITH,ELISHA
04:49 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
04:44 MISS LAYUP by TULL,AMIYAH

REBOUND DEF by ESTES,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by ESTES,EMILY 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SMOOT,JORDYN
04:14 TURNOVER  by SMOOT,JORDYN

STEAL  by STEWART,BAILEY 04:13
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BAILEY(in the paint) 04:04 59-38 V 21

03:38 MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BAILEY --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,BAILEY 03:32

03:32 SUB IN by WEST,ADDISON
03:32 SUB IN by TRIPP,JENNA
03:32 SUB OUT by TULL,AMIYAH
03:32 SUB OUT by RISNER,CARIS

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,ELISHA
03:20 59-40 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,ADDISON

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BAILEY(in the paint) 03:01 61-40 V 21
ASSIST  by MOORE,ELIVIA --

02:55 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:39 61-43 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by TRIPP,JENNA

-- ASSIST  by GRIEGO,GISELLE



MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 02:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TRIPP,JENNA

02:03 MISS JUMPER by WEST,ADDISON
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,AZIAH --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 01:56

01:56 SUB IN by TULL,AMIYAH
01:56 SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
01:56 SUB IN by RISNER,CARIS
01:56 SUB OUT by SMITH,ELISHA
01:56 SUB OUT by TRIPP,JENNA
01:56 SUB OUT by GRIEGO,GISELLE
01:45 61-45 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by SMOOT,JORDYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,ELIVIA 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH

01:15 MISS 3PTR by WEST,ADDISON
REBOUND DEF by ESTES,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,ALIVIA 01:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,ALYSSA 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ALLEN,ALYSSA 01:02
SUB IN by SALMONS,KERRIGAN 01:02
SUB IN by COWAN,JAMIE 01:02
SUB IN by NEESE,EMILEE 01:02
SUB IN by BAKER,ALLIE 01:02
SUB OUT by ESTES,EMILY 01:02
SUB OUT by STEWART,BAILEY 01:02
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ALIVIA 01:02
SUB OUT by MOORE,ELIVIA 01:02
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 01:02

01:02 SUB IN by WRAY,KILEY
01:02 SUB OUT by TULL,AMIYAH
00:52 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by NEESE,EMILEE --
GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,JAMIE(in the paint) 00:44 63-45 V 18
ASSIST  by NEESE,EMILEE --

00:25 MISS LAYUP by SMOOT,JORDYN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by ALLEN,ALYSSA 00:15
00:15 63-46 V 17 GOOD FT by WEST,ADDISON
00:15 63-47 V 16 GOOD FT by WEST,ADDISON
00:15 63-48 V 15 GOOD FT by WEST,ADDISON

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Alice Lloyd (KY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio Christian
SUB IN by COWAN,JAMIE 10:00
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ALIVIA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,ELISHA

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KENNEDY 09:37
09:36 STEAL  by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
09:06 MISS 3PTR by TULL,AMIYAH

REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,ASHTYN --
08:57 FOUL  by SMOOT,JORDYN

GOOD FT by COWAN,JAMIE 08:57 64-48 V 16
GOOD FT by COWAN,JAMIE 08:57 65-48 V 17

08:29 MISS LAYUP by TULL,AMIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TULL,AMIYAH

08:28 65-50 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by TULL,AMIYAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,JAMIE(in the paint) 08:07 67-50 V 17



07:49 TURNOVER  by TULL,AMIYAH
STEAL  by BARRETT,ASHTYN 07:47
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KENNEDY 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TULL,AMIYAH
07:29 MISS LAYUP by TULL,AMIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
07:20 TURNOVER  by WEST,ADDISON

STEAL  by STEWART,SHELBY 07:19
GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,JAMIE(in the paint) 07:14 69-50 V 19
ASSIST  by STEWART,SHELBY --

07:00 SUB IN by WRAY,KILEY
07:00 SUB IN by SMITH,ELISHA
07:00 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
07:00 SUB OUT by WEST,ADDISON
06:52 69-52 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by TULL,AMIYAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by BARRETT,ASHTYN 06:52
06:52 69-53 V 16 GOOD FT by TULL,AMIYAH

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KENNEDY 06:42
REBOUND OFF by WARD,KAISON --

06:37 FOUL  by RISNER,CARIS
06:37 SUB IN by TRIPP,JENNA
06:37 SUB OUT by RISNER,CARIS
06:35 FOUL  by TULL,AMIYAH

MISS FT by BARRETT,ASHTYN 06:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BARRETT,ASHTYN 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SMOOT,JORDYN
06:35 SUB IN by WEST,ADDISON
06:35 SUB OUT by TULL,AMIYAH
06:26 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ELISHA

REBOUND DEF by WARD,KAISON --
GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,JAMIE(in the paint) 06:15 71-53 V 18
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KENNEDY --
FOUL  by STEWART,SHELBY 05:55
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 05:55
SUB IN by ESTES,EMILY 05:55
SUB IN by MORRIS,ALIVIA 05:55
SUB IN by STEWART,BAILEY 05:55
SUB IN by MOORE,ELIVIA 05:55
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KENNEDY 05:55
SUB OUT by COWAN,JAMIE 05:55
SUB OUT by STEWART,SHELBY 05:55
SUB OUT by WARD,KAISON 05:55
SUB OUT by BARRETT,ASHTYN 05:55

05:50 MISS FT by WEST,ADDISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:50 71-54 V 17 GOOD FT by WEST,ADDISON
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,ELIVIA 05:40 74-54 V 20
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,AZIAH --

05:32 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ELISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ELISHA

05:28 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ELISHA
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ELIVIA --
TURNOVER  by ESTES,EMILY 05:20

05:18 SUB IN by GRIEGO,GISELLE
05:18 SUB OUT by WRAY,KILEY
05:08 74-56 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,ADDISON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 04:47
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,ALIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,ALIVIA 04:45
REBOUND OFF by ESTES,EMILY --

04:44 FOUL  by TRIPP,JENNA



04:44 SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
04:44 SUB OUT by SMITH,ELISHA

MISS LAYUP by ESTES,EMILY 04:35
REBOUND OFF by ESTES,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by ESTES,EMILY 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TRIPP,JENNA
04:27 74-58 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by SMOOT,JORDYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,BAILEY 04:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SMOOT,JORDYN

04:04 TURNOVER  by SMOOT,JORDYN
STEAL  by MOORE,ELIVIA 04:03
SUB IN by COWAN,JAMIE 03:53
SUB OUT by ESTES,EMILY 03:53

03:49 SUB IN by TULL,AMIYAH
03:49 SUB IN by RISNER,CARIS
03:49 SUB OUT by TRIPP,JENNA
03:49 SUB OUT by GRIEGO,GISELLE

MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 03:44
REBOUND OFF by COWAN,JAMIE --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 03:37
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,ELIVIA --

03:35 FOUL  by RISNER,CARIS
GOOD FT by MOORE,ELIVIA 03:35 75-58 V 17
GOOD FT by MOORE,ELIVIA 03:35 76-58 V 18

03:35 SUB IN by DOTSON,ALEXIS
03:35 SUB OUT by RISNER,CARIS
03:33 TURNOVER  by SMOOT,JORDYN

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,BAILEY 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:09
02:56 TURNOVER  by TULL,AMIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BAILEY(in the paint) 02:34 78-58 V 20
02:15 78-60 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by SMOOT,JORDYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEST,ADDISON
FOUL  by STEWART,BAILEY 02:15

02:15 78-61 V 17 GOOD FT by SMOOT,JORDYN
02:15 SUB IN by WRAY,KILEY
02:15 SUB IN by GRIEGO,GISELLE
02:15 SUB IN by TRIPP,JENNA
02:15 SUB OUT by TULL,AMIYAH
02:15 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JOLEIGH
02:15 SUB OUT by WEST,ADDISON
02:13 SUB IN by SMITH,ELISHA
02:13 SUB OUT by SMOOT,JORDYN

TURNOVER  by MORRIS,ALIVIA 01:55
SUB IN by DAMRON,HAYLEIGH 01:55
SUB IN by ALLEN,ALYSSA 01:55
SUB IN by BAKER,ALLIE 01:55
SUB IN by NEESE,EMILEE 01:55
SUB IN by SALMONS,KERRIGAN 01:55
SUB OUT by COWAN,JAMIE 01:55
SUB OUT by STEWART,BAILEY 01:55
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ALIVIA 01:55
SUB OUT by MOORE,ELIVIA 01:55
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,AZIAH 01:55

01:45 78-63 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ELISHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TRIPP,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,ALYSSA 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DOTSON,ALEXIS

01:17 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ELISHA
REBOUND DEF by DAMRON,HAYLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by DAMRON,HAYLEIGH 00:59



-- REBOUND DEF by TRIPP,JENNA
00:51 78-65 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by WRAY,KILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,ELISHA
FOUL  by ALLEN,ALYSSA 00:51

00:51 MISS FT by WRAY,KILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WRAY,KILEY

00:51 TURNOVER  by WRAY,KILEY
STEAL  by DAMRON,HAYLEIGH 00:51
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ALLIE 00:19
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ALLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by DAMRON,HAYLEIGH 00:18 80-65 V 15
ASSIST  by BAKER,ALLIE --

00:09 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ELISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ELISHA

FOUL  by DAMRON,HAYLEIGH 00:08
00:08 80-66 V 14 GOOD FT by SMITH,ELISHA
00:08 MISS FT by SMITH,ELISHA

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ALLIE --


